Input  Voltage Volts
Frequency Hz
Lamp Rated W
Lamp Voltage Volts
Line Regulation(±) %
Operating Current Amp
Input  Rated(Operating) W
Open Circuit Voltage Volts
Wattage Range (output) W
Efficiency of lamp %
Voltage range at rated(output) Volts
Current range at rated(output) Amp
Current range at short test(output) Amp
Impedance(at calibration current)
�
For lamp use
HI-POT :
Leakage  Current m A
Test  Time Min
COLL  TO CASE Volts
Insulation Class �
Dimensions (L*W*H) mm
 Weight g
Environment:
Operating Temperture �
Storage Temperture �
Relative Humperture � 2 �
RELATIVE HUMIDITY
Input Cable:
Output Cable:
Taiwan Office : Room C13 5/F No.210 Sec.3 Ta-Tung Rd., Shi-Chih Chen, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C (World Trade Center C Bldg.)
TEL: 886-2-86473003(Rep)          FAX: 886-2-86471811           E-Mail: tdc@tdcpower.com.tw
PL-7W*2, 9W*2, 18W*1.
B   (130)
1
P.L. BALLAST
40
0.5
82.0*56.5*48.0
390
-10 To 40
-20 To 70
3750
EUROPE PLUG
VDE H05 VVH2-F 2*0.75mm 2
1.8M LONG+S/T(30*9mm)
50
18
100
5
0.22
21.6
230
17.1~18.9
ELECTRICAL CIRCURIT
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
90% RH
80
90~110
0.21~0.23
0.313
21.0
230
ELECTRICAL  & MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRONICAL SPECIFICATIONS
TDC Power Products Co.,Ltd
Cheng Yen Electronic Co.,Ltd DBEA-18WP FOR PL-7W*2 , PL-9W*2  PL-18W   * 1
LAMP
INPUT: 230VAC 50Hz
LAMP
BALLAST
THERMAL
FUSE
18718